PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yanlong CHE	06/11/2007	
Toshiya TAKAHASHI	06/11/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM Corporation		
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku,		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11764280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: Scrawford@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q102222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan P. Pan

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif

H \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 019442 FRAME: 0644

Assignment

<u>W</u>	hereas, I/V	/e, Y	anlong CHE	and Toshi	va TAKAHASHI	······································	both of		
12-1, Ohgi-cho 2-chome, Odawara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan									
hereinafte Method Using Manufa and execu	er called ass i of Manu the Manu acturing ited an app	ignor(s), h facturing factured Magnetic lication for	ave invented y Master Re Master Rec Recording Letters Pate	certain imprescording Mecording Medium	ovements in edium, Magne- lium, and Me- ted States of Ar	tic Transf thod of nerica theref	er Method or on		
<u>June 11, 2007</u> ; and									
W	Whereas, <u>FUJIFILM Corporation</u> of								
	•		<u>26-30,</u>	Nishiazabu 2	2-chome, Minat	to-ku,			
	Tokyo, Japan,								
			-	ire right, title to be obtained	, and interest in I therefor;	the applicat	ion and		
N	ow therefor	e, for valu	able consider	ation, receip	t whereof is her	eby acknow	ledged,		
assignee, invention under 35 issue any successor necessary	its successor disclosed t U.S.C. §11 Letters Pat s and assign	ors and ass herein for 9, and I/we ent granted as; and I/w gnee in co	igns, the enti the United St request the upon the investigation	re right, title tates of Amer Director of the vention set for the without further than the control of the contr	ssign and transf and interest in rica, including to the U.S. Patent a orth in the appli- orther considerations.	the application the right to clud Trademan cation to the ion all paper	on and the laim priority rk Office to assignee, its s deemed		
					SUGHRUE MI				
					3 to insert here Confirmation m		es		
(1 ippiicul	zon mumova	*) the ap	polication		
number a	nd filing da		pplication w		all		*		
Date:	June 11,	2007	•	Yenlong	Che				
Date:	June 11,	s/ Yanlon 2007		Toshiy	a Takaha	she			
Date:		s/ Tosh:	lya TAKAHA:	SHI					
		S					***		
Date:									
	**************************************	s/				,			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 06/18/2007

PATENT REEL: 019442 FRAME: 0645